Question: For what can i use the history record?
Answer: History is mainly used to track the modifications made to a solid. Like a series of boolean operations
Question: have i acess to this modifications?
Answer: The access to history via the API is very limited in AutoCAD I am afraid. You can only control if the history is shown or not and if the history needs to be recorded or not.
Question: thanks
Private Answer: our pleasure
Question: after complex there is a shell ?
Answer: A complex is a primary object. a shell is a secondary object
Question: How do I get the code if I am not an ADN member?
Answer: Please feel free to email fenton.webb@autodesk.com for the samples. Also the webcast will be available in a weeks time for every one to download
Question: is this correct
Answer: can you be more specific please?
Question: can we add materials to 3dsolid with .net?
Answer: Yes you can!
Question: Is there problem with big coordinates in solid modeling?
Answer: Yes there are some boundary conditions. however we are addressing them with each new release of AutoCAD. Please do let us know if you have specific problems
Question: could you talk about parametric dimensions please. I was frustrated that I could not access the parametric variable manager in AutoCAD 2010 through the VB.NET API. Our application requires manipulation of parametric sketches. Also, why was the spreadsheet lkink to parametrics left out? Thanks, David Reed
Answer: <Gopi confirmed via voice>
Question: Could you tell me where to find out how to edit a single point on an ASM 3d solid (similar to the manual subobject selection)?
Answer: You can post a question to DevHelp online for this.
Question: The SHELL command does not work for a simple box when the box is moved to 100000 mms, for example
Answer: We really need you to log a question via DevHelp online regarding this so we can address it...
Question: A complex can contain one or more shells, a shell can contain one or more Faces a faces can contain one or more edges and a edges can contain more vertex ?
Answer: <Gopi answered on phone> Check out the ObjectARX Developers guide, it's very detailed and explains this.
Question: I like that to parameters in a db :)
Answer: We didn't get your original question - can your repeat please?
Question: How can I extract geometry from the entget DXF data with code 1 (solids, regions)?
Answer: You can't, you need to use the BRep API

